

UTKAL UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

Sanskruti Vihar, Madanpur, Bhubaneswar-752054

Phone - (0674) 2972313, E-mail: mailboxuuc@gmail.com Website: www.uuc.ac.in

Exam.No.

1180

/UUC Dt. 15-10-2022

NOTIFICATION

EXAMINATION FEE STRUCTURE AND OTHER INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING-UP OF THE FORMS FOR 1st & 3rd SEMESTER (REGULAR/BACK) OF P.G. AND CERTIFICATE **COURSE EXAMINATIONS-2021**

MA(JMC)/ MA(RM&GS) Examination-2021

a.	Fees for application form	Rs. 50/-
b.	Examination fees	Rs. 2000/-
c.	Fees for Marksheet	Rs. 100/-
d.	Re registration fees	Rs. 50/-

Rs.200/- (to be collected separately Centre charge e.

the Colleges form the each of the

candidates under proper acknowledgement

The Students have to pay the fees from a to d through On-Line mode N.B.

MA(YOGA)/MSW Examination-2021 2.

a.	Fees for application form	Rs. 50.00
b.	Examination fees	Rs. 2000.00
c.	Fees for Marksheet	Rs. 100.00
d.	Re registration fees	Rs. 50.00
e	Centre charge	Rs 200.00 (to be o

200.00 (to be collected separately

by the Colleges form the each of the candidates

under proper acknowledgement.

The Students have to pay the fees from a to d through On-Line mode N.B.

MA(Buddhist Studies) Examination-2021 3.

a.	Fees for application form	Rs. 50/-
b.	Examination fees	Rs. 800/-
c.	Fees for Marksheet	Rs. 100/-
d.	Re-registration fees	Rs. 50/-
e.	Centre charge	Rs. 200/-

The Students have to pay the fees from a to d through On-Line mode N.B.

4. M.Phil Examination-2021

1st Semester

a.	Fees for application form	Rs.	50/-
b.	Examination fees	Rs.	1000/-
c.	Fees for Marksheet	Rs.	100/-
d.	Re-registration Fees	Rs.	50/-
e.	Centre charge	Rs.	200/-

N.B. The Students have to pay the fees from a to e through On-Line mode

M.Phil Programmes (All Disciplines) - 2020 5.

2nd	Semester

a.	Fees for application form	_ =1	Rs.	50.00
b.	Examination fees	1	Rs.	1,000.00
c.	Fee for Marksheet		Rs.	100.00
d.	Re registration fee	- I	Rs.	50.00
e.	Fee for Provisional	I	Rs.	100.00
f.	Fee for Original Cert.]	Rs.	300.00
g.	Centre Charges	1	Rs.	200.00

The Students have to pay the fees from a to g through On-Line mode

6. CCJRP Examination-2021

a.	Fees for application form	Rs. 50.00
b.	Examination fees	Rs. 200.00
c.	Fees for Marksheet-cum-Provisional	Rs. 100.00
d.	Re registration fees	Rs. 50.00
e.	Original Certificate	Rs. 300.00
f.	Centre charge	Rs. 200.00

N.B. The Students have to pay the fees from a to f through On-Line mode

7. Tamil Langage Examination-2021

a.	Fees for application form	Rs.	50.00
b.	Examination fees	Rs.	100.00
c.	Fees for Marksheet-cum-Provisional	Rs.	100.00
d.	Re-Registration fees	Rs.	50.00
e.	Original Certificate	Rs.	300.00
f.	Centre charge	Rs.	200.00

The Students have to pay the fees from a to f through On-Line mode

- A. Examinations forms for the Certificate Courses (as mentioned at Sl. No. 6 and 7) students shall have to fill up the forms offline/manually but fees for these examination shall be paid On-Line and a proof of On-Line payment shall be attached with the offline/manually filled up forms.
- B. The candidates who will appear the Improvement/Back Examination in any paper/papers shall have to pay full examination fees for the semester concerned.
- C. Principals of Affilliated Colleges/Chairman, P.G. Council are requested to instruct the verifying officers to verify the application forms minutely before validation. The Principal of the concerned Colleges/Chairman, P.G. Council, UUC will be held responsible for any omission and commission made on the eligibility of the candidates and other informations entered in the application forms.

Yours faithfully,

Controller of Examinations.I/c

Memo No.Exam/ 1181 /UUC Dated. 15-10-2022 Copy forwarded to

- 1. The H.O.D., P.G.Departments, UUC/Principal, All Affiliated Colleges for information and necessary action.
- 2. Comptroller of Finance, UUC for information.
- 3. Copy to Steno to Vice-Chancellor/Steno to Registrar for kind information.
- 4. Notice Board/Website.

Controller of Examinations.I/c